
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
OFFICE  OF THE TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR 0041

RICHARD W. BEDAL -TREASURER-TAX  COLLECTOR
DEBORAH  LAUCHNER - ASSISTANT  TREASURER-TAX  COLLECTOR

TREASURY  DIVISION TELEPHONE  (408)  454-2450 TDD  (408)  454-2123
OFFICE: 701 OCEAN  STREET,  ROOM 150, SANTA CRUZ CA 95060

MAIL: POST  OFFICE  Box 1817. SANTA  CRUZ CA 95061

March 5,200l
AGENDA DATE: March 20,200l

Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Cruz
701 Ocean St.
Santa Cruz, CA 95060

RE: Treasurer’s Monthly Cash Report

Dear Members of the  Board:

Government  Code  Section  27063  requires  the County  Treasurer  to file with  the Board  of Supervisors
a detailed  report  of all money received  and disbursed  by him. The cash report  is to be filed  monthly
in addition to the quarterly reports required by the  County’s  Investment Policy.

Government Code  Section  53607  requires  the County  Treasurer to make a monthly report of
investment transactions to the  Board of Supervisors.

Attached  are copies  of the  Treasurer’s Accountability Report,  the  Santa Cruz County Auditor’s
Reconciliation,  and the Transactions  Report  for the  period  ending  February 28,200 1. The  receipts
into  the Treasury,  the amounts  of disbursements  and the investment transactions for this period are
shown for each general ledger account  series.

It is therefore  recommended  that your Board  accept  the  Treasurer’s  Cash Report  and the Investment
Transaction  Report  for the Month  of February  and place  them on file with  the Clerk of the  Board of
Supervisors.

Sincerely,
Richard W. Bedal, Treasurer/Tax Collector

auchner, Assistant Treasurer-Tax Collector
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COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
Inter-Office Correspondence

DATE: March 1,200l

TO: Mr. Richard Bedal,  Treasurer-Tax Collector

FROM: Auditor-Controller

SUBJECT: TREASURER’S CASH REPORT

Attached is the Treasurer’s Cash Report for the period ended
February 28, 2001.

GARY A KNUTSON, AUDITOR-CONTR

By Pamela Silbaugh
Accounting Manager

GI<:PS:rl
M’\ITHCSH\CASHRPTl

Information Compiled by the Auditor-Controller
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SANTA CRUZ COUNTY TREASURER MONTHLY CASH REPORT
TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

STATEMENT OF CASH BALANCE, RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
FOR THE MONTH ENDING

FEBRUARY 28,200l

Beginning Cash Balance as of the Close of
business January 31,200l

Deposits: 69,243,629.50

Total Cash Available 600,577,844.94

Deductions:

Warrants Paid

Journal Adjustments (NET)

$ 531,334,215.44

$ (64,239,872.07)

(12,565,409.85) (76,805,281.92)
__--____-_____________  _________________________________

Ending Cash Balance as of February 28, 2001 523,772,563.02
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Information Compiled by the Auditor-Controller

czshrpt3
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0044
SANTA CRUZ COUNTY AUDITOR’S RECONCILIATION
OF TREASURER’S CASH TO GENERAL LEDGER

FEBRUARY 28,200l

GENERAL LEDGER BALANCE
Per attached Fund 99 Statement of Treasurer’s Accountability dated February 28, 2001 467,862,817.82

ADD:
Outstanding Warrants (Acct 299999) excluded from above total 21,250,352.98
Investments in Individual Funds (Acct  110) excluded from above total 34,665,247.42
Trans Pledged excluded from above total 0.00

523,778,418.22
BALA’JCE BEFORE ADJUSTMENTS

ACCT DESCRIPTION
______-_  ________---_-____---_____________ _______-_

Famis
Fund 99
Balance

Treasurer’s
Balance

Reconciling
Amounts (see
below)

300
100
800
999

Warrant Clearing 21,250,352.98 21,253,379.22 (3,026.24)
Cash Receipts Clearing (3,320.27) 0.00 (3,320.27)
Payroll Clearing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Journal Clearing 491.31 0.00 491.31

21,247,524.02 21,253,379.22 ($855.20) (5,855.20)

TREASURER’S BALANCE ON FEBRUARY 28,200l $ 523,772,563.02

Recor tiling Amounts- Cash Transactions in Process 0.00

ACCT DESCRIPTION

300 Treasurer’s Paids not booked (I,41  5.89)
300 Reinstated Warrants 624.00
300 Forged Wts Rejected By Bank (2,234.35)

100 NSF Items not booked
100 Deposit correction outstanding
100 Wire Transfers

(3,026.24)

(3,320.27)
0.00
0.00

(3,320.27)

999 Adjusting journal not booked 491.31

491.31

(5,855.20)
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COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
Inter-Office Correspondence

DATE: March I,2001

TO: Mr. Richard Bedal,  Treasurer-Tax Collector

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Auditor-Controller

TREASURER’S CASH REPORT

Attached is the Treasurer’s Cash Report for the period ended
February 28,200l.

G t::PS:rl
MNTHCSH\CASHRPTl

GARY A KNUTSON, AUDITOR-CONTR

By Pamela Silbaugh
Accounting Manager

Information Compiled by the Auditor-Controller

IQc



0047
SANTA CRUZ COUNTY TREASURER MONTHLY CASH REPORT

TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
STATEMENT OF CASH BALANCE, RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

FOR THE MONTH ENDING
FEBRUARY 28,200l

Beginning Cash Balance as of the Close of
business January 31,200l

Deposits:

Total Cash Available

$ 531 $334,215*44

69,243,629.50

-==-=-==-==-==----=-____I___

600,577,844.94

Deductions:

Warrants Paid $ (64,239,872.07)

Journal Adjustments (NET) (12,565,409.85) c/6,805,281.92)
---------===~==~===== ----D-=-============____I___c_

Ending Cash Balance as of February 28,200l 523,772,563.02
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -----------------em

Information Compiled by the Auditor-Controller

ceshrpt3
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SANTA CRUZ COUNTY AUDITORS RECONCILIATION
OF TREASURERS CASH TO GENERAL LEDGER

FEBRUARY 28,200l

GENERAL LEDGER BALANCE
Per attached Fund 99 Statement of Treasurer‘s Accountability dated February 28, 2001 467,862,817.82

ADD:
Outstanding Warrants (Acct 299999) excluded from above total
Investments in Individual Funds (Acct 110) excluded from above total
Trans Pledged excluded from above total

BALANCE BEFORE ADJUSTMENTS

ACCT DESCRIPTION
I----- -------l--=----===-=_I_________D______

300 Warrant Clearing
100 Cash Receipts Clearing
800 Payroll Clearing
999 Journal Clearing

Famis Reconciling
Fund 99 Treasurer’s Amounts (see
Balance Balance below)

21,250,352.98 21,253,379.22 (3,026.24)
(3,320.27) 0.00 (3,320.27)

0.00 0.00 0.00
491.31 0.00 491.31

21,250,352.98
34,665,247.42

0.00
523,778,418.22

21,247,524.02  21,253,379.22 (5,855.20) (5,855.20)

TREASURERS BALANCE ON FEBRUARY 28,200i $ 523,772,563.02

Reconziling  Amounts= Cash Transactions in Process 0.00

ACCT DESCRIPTION
--m--m  _=====-======-======__D______________

300 Treasurer’s Paids not booked (I,41 5.89)
300 Reinstated Warrants 624100
300 Forged Wts Rejected By Bank (2,234.35)

100 NSF Items not booked
100 Deposit correction outstanding
100 Wire Transfers

999 Adjusting journal not booked 491.31

(3,026.24)

(3,320.27)
0.00
0.00

(3,320.27)

491.31

(5,855.20)
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Santa  Cruz  County

Treasurer

County  of Santa Cruz
Activity Report
Sorted  By Issuer

February I,2001 - February 28,200l

aanra  wuz c;ounry

Percent
CUSIP Investment # Issuer of Portfolio

Issuer:  Amstel  Funding

Commercial  Paper - Discount

03218RQL9 20754 Amstel Funding

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal 1.943%

issuer:  Baerische  Landesbank

Par Value--_-.-
Beginning

Balance

0.00

0.00

Par Value

Current Transaction Purchases Sales/Maturities Ending
Rate Date or Deposits or Withdrawals Balance

5.520 02/l 5/2001 10,000,000.00 0.00

10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00

10,000,000.00 0.00 10,ow,000.00

Medium  Term Notes

Subtotal and Balance 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 0.971% 5,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000,000.00

Issuer:  Bank One

Negotiable  CDs

0642EOKR3 20686 Bank One 6.830 02/l 2/2001 0.00 10,000.000.00

Subtotal and Balance 10,000,000.90 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00

Issuer Subtotal 0.000% 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00

Issuer:  Black  Forrest

Commercial  Paper - Discount

09203LQ69 20751 Black Forrest 5.510 02/08/2001 10,000,000.00 0.00

09203LQF9 20753 Black Forrest 5.530 02/l 5/2001 10,000.000.00 0.00

Subtotal and Balance 0.00 20,000,000.00 0.00 20,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 3.885% 0.00 20,000,000.00 0.00 20,000,000.00

Issuer:  Bank Austria

Negotiable  CDs

06059ELD6 20701 Bank Austria 6.550 02/01/2001 0.00 25,000,000.00
0
0

z Porifolio  SCRZ

c c
DA (PRF-DA)  SymRepi  V5.01fRun Date: 03/05/2001 - O&O2



County  of Santa  Crur
Activity Report

February  I,2001 - February  28,ZOOl

Pq.je 2

CUSIP investment # issuer
Percent

of Portfolio

Par Value Par Value

Beginning Current Transaction Purchases Sales/Maturities Ending
Balance Rate Date or Deposits or Withdrawals Balance

Subtotal and Balance

issuer Subtotal  0.000%

issuer:  Bank  of America

Medium  Term  Notes

06050URK7 20679 Bankof  America

Subtotal and Balance

issuer Subtotal 0.000%

Issuer:  Not applicable  - Cash/Managed

Managed  Pool  Accounts

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal 4.617%

25,000,000.00 0.00 25,000,000.00 0.00

25,000,000.00 0.00 25,000,000.00 0.00

7.220 02/21/2001 0.00 10,ooo,000.00

10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00

10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00

23,769,050.88 23,769,050.88

23,769,050.88 0.00 0.00 23,769,050.88

Issuer:  Canadian  Imperial  Bank

Negotiable CDs

13606S3T4 20757 CanadianlmperialBank

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal 2.914%

issuer:  Commerzbank  N.Y.

5.510 02/22/2001 15.000,000.00 0.00

0.00 15,000,000.00 0.00 15,000,000.00

0.00 15,000,000.00 0.00 15,ooo.ooo.oo

Negotiable CDs

Subtotal and Balance

Miscellaneous Securities - CDlQTR

20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00
.______-- - --~--.. - - - - - - - ~~~~~~.

Subtotal and Balance 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00

issuer Subtotal 5.828% 30,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000,000.00

Issuer:  Cxc Inc

mmercial Paper - Discount

Run Date: 03/05/2001 O&O2

Por t fo l io  SCRZ

c c
DA (PRF-DA)  SymRept  M.Olf



County  of Santa  Cruz
Activity Report

February  I, 2001 - February  Z&2001

Page 3

CUSIP investment # issuer
Percent

of Portfolio

Par Value Par Value~__ - ..--
Beginning Current Transactlon Purchases Sales/Maturities Ending

Balance Rate Date or Deposits or Withdrawals Balance

Issuer:  Cxc  Inc

Commercial Paper - Discount

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal

12,000,000.00 12,000,000.00

2.331% 12,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 12.000.000.00

Issuer:  Deutche  Bank

Negotiable CDs

25152YG28 20697 Deutche Bank 6.750 02/22/2001 0.00 18,000,000.00

Subtotal and Balance

issuer Subtotal

Issuer:  Federal  Farm Credit  Bank

18,000,000.00 0.00 18,000,000.00 0.00

0.000% 18,000,000.00 0.00 18,000,000.00 0.00

Federal  Agency Issues - Coupon

Subtotal and Balance

issuer Subtotal

Issuer:  Federal  Home Loan Bank

6,000,000.00 6,000,000.00

1.166% 6,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000,000.00

Federal Agency Issues - Coupon

3133MAW88 20645 Federal Home Loan Bank 7.350 02/28/2ooi 0.00 5,ooo.ooo.oo
3 133MAW88 20690 Federal Home Loan Bank 7.350 02/28/2001 0.00 10,000,000.00
3133MCHBl 20723 Federal Home Loan Bank 6.650 02/15/2001 0.00 10,000.000.00

Subtotal and Balance 34,900,000.00 0.00 25,000,000.00 9,900,000.00
---__---____-~-.-.-.~-~

Federal  Agency Issues - Discount

313385DJ2 20758 Federal Home Loan Bank 5.270 02/23/2001 10,000.000.00 0.00
313385DK9 20759 Federal Home Loan Bank 5.100 02/27/2001 5,000,000.00 0.00

Subtotal and Balance 0.00 15,000,000.00 0.00 15,000,000.00

Issuer  Subtotal 4.83Ph 34,900,000.00 15,000,000.00 25,000,000.00 24,600,OOO.OO

Issuer: Fed.Home  Loan MtgXorp

Run Date: 03/05/2001 O&O2

Portfolio SCf?Z

c c
DA (PRF-DA) SymRept V501f



investment # Issuer
Percent

of Portfolio

County of Santa Crur

Activity Report
February I, 2001 - February 28,2881

Par Value

Beginning
Balance

Current Transaction Purchases
Rate Date or Deposits

Par Value

Saies/Maturlties
or Withdrawals

Ending
Balance

Federal Agency Issues - COUpOn

3129026CB 20724 Fed.Home Loan Mtg.Corp 6.600 02/27/2001 0.00 15.ooo,000.00
3134A2LW6 20733 Fed.Home Loan MtgCorp 6.125 02/21/2001 0.00 4.900,000.00

Subtotal and Balance 19,900.000.00 0.00 19,800,000.00 0.00

Issuer Subtotal 0.000% 19,900,000.00 0.00 19,900,000.00 0.00

Issuer:  First  Chicago  Bank

Mist Securities - Coupon-MTNIQtr

Subtotal and Balance

issuer Subtotal

Issuer:  Fed.Home  Loan Mtg. Corp

Federal Agency Issues - Coupon

10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00

1.943% 10,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000,000.00

312923GP4 20760 FdHome Loan Mtg. Corp 5.500 02/27/2001 10,000,000.00 0.00

Subtotal and Balance

issuer Subtotal 10.684%

Issuer:  Federal  National  Mot-t.  Assoc.

Federal Agency Issues - COUpOn

31364GR76 20732 Federal National Mart.  Assoc.

31359MEQ2 20755

45,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 55,000,000.00

45,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 55,000,000.00

6.000 02/15/2001 0.00 10.000.000.00

Federal National Mart.  Assoc. 5 .875 02/15/2001 10,000,000.00 0.00

Subtotal and Balance 20,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 20,000.000.00

Issuer Subtotal 3.885% 20,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 20,000,000.00

Issuer:  Galleon  Cap Corp

Commercial Paper - Discount

3636OLQ91 20750 Galleon Cap Corp 5.500 02/06/2001 12,000,000.00 0.00

Subtotal and Balance 0.00 12,000,000.00 0.00 12,969,996.00 0

issuer Subtotal 2.331% 0.00 12,000,000.00 0.00 12,000,000.00 =:
W

1
63

Run Date: 03/05/2001  - O&O2

1

Portfolio SCRZ
c c

DA (PRF-DA) SymRept V!i.Olf



County  of Santa  Cruz
Activity Report

February  1,200l - February  28,200l

CUSIP Investment # Issuer
Percent

of Poltfolio

Par Value_ _ _ _  .  ~~--
Beginning

Balance

Par Value_.~~__ .--___  -.- -~.~~
Current Transaction Purchases Sales/Maturities Ending

Rate Date or Deposits or Withdrawals Balance

Issuer:  Not applicable  - Cash/Managed

Managed  Pool Accounts

Subtotal and Balance 0.00 0.00

Issuer Subtotal 0.000% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Issuer:  General  Motors  Accept.Corp.

Medium  Term  Notes

Subtotal and Balance 9,000,000.00 9,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 1.748% 9,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000,000.00

Issuer:  U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

Repurchase  Agreements

51106

51107

51107

51108

51108

51109

51109

51110

51110

51111

51111

51112

51112

51113

51113

51114

51114

51115

51115

51116

51116

51117

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

5.290
5.290

5.290

5.060

5.060

5.060

5.060

5.060

5.060

5.060

5.060

5.060

02/01/2001 0.00 2,825,OOO.OO

02/01/2001 13.425.000.00 0.00

02/0212001 0.00 13,425,OOO.OO

02/02/2001 13.750,000.00 0.00

02/05/2001 0.00 13,750,000.00

02/05/2001 15,250,000.00 0.00

02106/2001 0.00 15,250,000.00

02/06/2001 3,550,000.00 0.00

02/07/2001 0.00 3,550,000.00

02/07/2001 550.000.00 0 .00

02/06/2001 0.00 550,000.00

02/08/2001 4.500,000.00 0.00

02/09/2001 0.00 4,500,000.00

02/09/2001 5.950,OOO.OO 0.00

02/12/2001 0.00 5,950,OOO.OO

02/12/2001 3,450,000.00 0.00

02/l 3/2001 0.00 3,450,000.00

02/13/2001 850,OOO.oO 0.00

02/14/2001 0.00 850,OOO.OO

02/l 4mJOl 4,550,000.00 0.00

02/15/2001 0.00 4,550,000.00

02/15/2001 4,550,000.00 0.00

0

sl
P

Run Date: 03/05/2001 - O&O2

Portfolio  SCRZ
cc

DA (PRF-DA)  SymRept V5.01f



County  of Santa Crur
Activity Report

February  I,2001 - February 28,200l

Page 0

CUSIP lmestment  # Issuer
Percent

of Porlfolio

Par Value

Beginnlng
Balance

Current Transaction Purchases
Rate Date or Deposits

Par Value

Sales/Maturities
or Withdrawals

__-
Ending

Balance

Issuer:  U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

Repurchase  Agreements

51117 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
51118 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO
51118 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

51119 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

51119 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

51120 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

51120 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

51121 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

51121 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

51122 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

51122 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

51123 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

51123 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

51124 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

51124 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

51125 U.S.GOV.AGY.REPO

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal 8.877%

Issuer:  Hannover  Funding

Commercial Paper - Discount

02/l 6/2001 0.00 4,550,000.00
5.060 02!16/2001 5,650,000.00 0.00

02/20/2001 0.00 5,650,OOO.OO
5.060 02/20/2001 5,150,000.00 0.00

02/21/2001 0.00 5.150,OOO.OO
5.060 02/21/2001 13,750,000.00 0.00

0212212001 0.00 13,750,000.00
5.060 02/22/2001 17.750.000.00 0.00

02/23/2001 0.00 17,750,000.00
5.060 02!23/2001 5,950,OOO.OO 0.00

02/26/2001 0.00 5,950,OOO.OO
5.030 02126/2001 950,000.00 0.00

02/27/2001 0.00 950.000.00
5.030 02l2712001 5,400.000.00 0.00

02/28/2001 0.00 5,400,000.00
5.030 02/28/2001 45,700,000.00 0.00

2,825,OOO.OO 170,675,000.00 127,800,000.00 45,700,000.00

2,825,OOO.OO 170,675,OOO.OO 127,800,000.00 45,700,000.00

41068KPG7 20734 Hannover Funding 6.550 020 6/2001 0.00 10.000.0ocl.00

Issuer:  Kbc

Subtotal and Balance 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00

Issuer Subtotal 0.000% 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00

Commercial Paper - Discount
46239LQMO 20756 KbC 5.530 02/l 6/2001 1o,wo,oclo.oo 0.00

Subtotal and Balance 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.80 10,000,000.00 0

Issuer Subtotal 1943% 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 10$80,000.00 G
v

w
qb3 te: 03/05/2001 - OS:02

Portfolio SCRZ
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County  of Santa  Cruz
Activity  Report

February  1,200l - February  28,200l

CUSIP Investment # Issuer
Percent

of Portfolio

Par Value Par Value-..- -. -~
Beginning Current Transaction Purchases SaleslMatutitles Ending

Balance Rate Date or Deposits or Withdrawals Balance

page 7

Issuer:  Not applicable - Cash/Managed

Local  Agency Investment Fund  (LAIF)

6501 LAIF (General Fund) 6.535 21,200,000.00 21,200,000.00

Subtotal and Balance 48,896,196.54 21,200,000.00 21,2oo,ooo.w 40,896,196.54

issuer Subtotal 7.944% 40,896,196.54 21,200,000.00 21,200,000.00 40,896,196.54

Issuer:  Links  Finance

Medium Term Notes

Subtotal and Balance 25,ow,ow.oo 25,WO,OW.O0

Issuer Subtotal 4.856% 25,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000,000.00

Issuer:  Merrill  Lynch

Medium Term Notes

Subtotal and Balance

Mist  Securities - Coupon 2-MTNIMO

25,000,000.00 25,000,000.00
___~~~_ -_~__----_._--~-- .~-__

Subtotal and Balance 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 8.741% 45,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 45,000,000.00

Issuer:  Newbury  Funding

Commercial Paper - Discount

6508WZQG4 20747 Newbury  Funding

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal 2.914%

5.500 02/01/2001 15,000,000.00 0.00

0.00 15,000,000.00 0.00 15,000,000.00

0.00 15,000,000.00 0.00 15,000,000.00

Issuer:  Old Slip Funding

Commercial Paper - Discount

68028TPM7 20742 Old Slip Funding 5.750 02/21/2001 0.00 10,000,000.00
0

GA
Subtotal and Balance 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 01

Run Date: 03/05/2001 OS:02

P0rtf0li0  sm.2

c c
DA (PRF-DA)  SymRept V5.01f



County  of Santa Crur
Activity Report

February 1,200l - February 28,200l

Page 8

CUSIP Investment # Issuer
Percent

of Portfolio

Par Value Par Value

Beginning Current Transaction Purchases Sales/Maturities Ending
Balance Rate Date or Deposits or Withdrawals Balance

Issuer Subtotal O.ooo%

Issuer: P G 8, E Corp

Commercial Paper-Discount DEFAULTS

6933A2P87 20766 PG&ECorp

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal 1.943%

Issuer:  Regency  Market  No. 1

Commercial Paper - Discount

7588ROPU5 20746 Regency Market No. 1

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal 0.000%

10,000,000.00 0.00 10.000,000.00 0.00

02/08/2001 10,000.000.00 0.00

0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00

0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00

5.550 02/28/2001 0.00 15,000,000.00

15,000,000.00 0.00 15,000,000.00 0.00

15,000,000.00 0.00 15,000,000.00 0.00

Issuer:  Salomon  Inc.

Medium  Term  Notes

Subtotal and Balance

Issuer Subtotal

Issuer:  Silver  Tower  Funding

10,000,000.00 io,ooo,ooo.oo

1.943% 10,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000,000.00
*

Commercial Paper - Discount

Subtotal and Balance 15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 2.914% 15,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000,000.00

Issuer:  Societe  Generale

Negotiable CDs

Subtotal and Balance 12,000,000.00 12,000,000.00

Issuer Subtotal 2.331% 12,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000,000.00
0
0
wl
4

w

ab
Run Date: 03/05/2001 - W:O2

Portfolio SCRZ

c c
DA (PRF-DA) SymRept V5.01f
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